

PURTI
PRASAD
PARAB

Digitally signed by
PURTI PRASAD
PARAB
Date: 2025.10.01
18:46:20 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 13589 OF 2025

IN

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 13397 OF 2025

ALONGWITH

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 13397 OF 2025

ALONGWITH

LEAVE PETITION (L) NO. 13618 OF 2025

IN

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 13397 OF 2025

Marico Limited

...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Ashok Kumar

...Defendant

*Mr. Anil Shete a/w Ms. Niyati Davawala and Ms. Dixita Singh i/b Davawala
& Co. for Plaintiff.*

Mr. Deepak S. Bhalerao, 2nd Assistant to the Court Receiver present.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 30th SEPTEMBER, 2025.

P.C.

1. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Applicant/Plaintiff states that the matter is wrongly on board.

2. Hence, no orders.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]