



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 13589 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 13397 OF 2025

Marico Limited

...Plaintiff

Versus

Ashok Kumar and Others

...Defendants

*Mr. Hiren Kamod, Mr. Anil Shete, Ms. Niyati Davawala, Ms. Nidhi Rao, Ms. Chandrika Devda i/b Davawala and Co. for Plaintiffs.
Mr. Vishal Raorane, Asst. Section Officer, CR office.*

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 15th APRIL, 2026

P. C. :

1. Mr. Kamod, learned counsel appearing for Plaintiff tenders the draft amendment as the Defendants have been identified. Considering the nature of amendment, the same is allowed. Amendment to be carried out within period of four weeks from today. Re-verification is dispensed with.
2. Court Receiver's Report is tendered and taken on record.
3. Stand over to **17th June, 2026.**
4. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]